PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7838786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SINON THERAPEUTICS, INC.	07/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SINON NANO SCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	321 OLIVE BRANCH ROAD
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8357507
Patent Number:	10988385
Application Number:	17198716
Application Number:	62234252
Application Number:	62234294
Application Number:	63159858
PCT Number:	US2022019688
Application Number:	11680888
PCT Number:	US2008055409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 640-5964

Email: pwalsh@taylorenglish.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL JOHNSTON
Address Line 1: 1600 PARKWOOD CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84477-9000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. JOHNSTON

SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Johnston/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=02513124#page1.tif		
source=02513124#page2.tif		
source=02513124#page3.tif		

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SINON THERAPEUTICS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SINON THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO
"SINON NANO SCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 4:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

7929649 8100 SR# 20212706593

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUS

Authentication: 203702497

Date: 07-19-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:22 PM 07/14/2021
FILED 04:22 PM 07/14/2021
SR 20212706593 - File Number 7929649

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SINON THERAPEUTICS, INC.

SiNON Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, and declaring said amendment to be advisable and recommended for approval by the stockholders of the Corporation.

SECOND: That the amendment was duly adopted and written consent has been given by the Corporation's stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That upon the effectiveness of this Certificate of Amendment, Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is SiNON Nano Sciences, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

[Signature page follows.]

#9168012_1.Docx

[signature page to Certificate of Amendment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed on this __12__ day of July, 2021.

SINON THERAPEUTICS, INC.

By:

Afreen Allam

President and Chief Executive Officer

9168012_1.Docx